

2  
3 HOUSE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE AMENDMENT #1 TO SB69, AS ENGROSSED  
4  
5  
6  
7

8 On page 5, lines 23 and 24, delete "medical  
9 associations and leaders in the medical community" and insert  
10 in lieu thereof the following:

11 leaders  
12

13 On page 5, line 2, delete "medical associations and  
14 leaders in the medical community" and insert in lieu thereof  
15 the following:

16 leaders  
17

18 On page 7, after line 2, insert a new subsection (h)  
19 as follows:

20 (h) Nothing in this section shall be construed to  
21 establish a standard of care for physicians or otherwise  
22 modify, amend, or supersede any provision of the Alabama  
23 Medical Liability Act of 1987 or the Alabama Medical Liability  
24 Act of 1996, or any amendment thereto, or any judicial  
25 interpretation thereof.